AMENDMENT No. 1
TO MA20171 FOR
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS
This Amendment No. 1 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number MA20171 and incorporated
attachments (the “Master Agreement”) dated December 5, 2019, is made and entered into as of May 22,
2020 (“Effective Date”), by and between LilyPad EV LLC (“Contractor”), and the State of Iowa - Iowa
Department of Administrative Services (the “State”; together with the Contractor, the “Parties”).
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties herein agree to amend the Master Agreement as follows:

Product Price List
Effective 4/1/20
Manufacturer Order Code Product Description
IOWA
PRICE
(includes
shipping)
Make Ready and Installation Services
LilyPad EV LPEV-SitePrepInstall
LilyPad EV's electrical subcontractor will bring power to site of charging
station(s) and prepare mounting base(s).   Based on input from the electrical
subcontractor after a visit to the site, LilyPad EV will provide a site prep and
installation scope and price quote to the customer.  Each location is
different, so a cost cannot be provided until the site survey has been
completed.  EV Parking Signs and EV Parking Lot painting can be included
in the scope if the customer wishes.
CT4000 Charging Stations
These Level 2 stations are for public facing installations.  They can
also be used to charge fleet vehicles, or both public and fleet vehicles.
ChargePoint CT4011-GW1 Single Output, Gateway, Bollard Unit - 208/240V @30A with Cord
Management $3,842
ChargePoint CT4013-GW1 Single Output, Gateway, Wall Mount Unit - 208/240V @30A with Cord
Management $3,474
ChargePoint CT4021-GW1 Dual Output, Gateway, Bollard Unit - 208/240V @30A with Cord
Management $5,448
ChargePoint CT4023-GW1 Dual Output, Gateway, Wall Mount Unit - 208/240V @30A with Cord
Management $5,080
ChargePoint CT4025-GW1 Dual Output, Gateway, Bollard Unit - 208/240V @30A with Cord
Management, 23' Cords, 8' CMK $6,308
ChargePoint CT4027-GW1 Dual Output Gateway, Wall Mount Unit - 208/240V @30A with Cord
Management, 23' Cords, 8' CMK $5,940
CT4000 Charging Station Kits
ChargePoint CT4001-CCM
Bollard Concrete Mounting Kit. Bolts: 5/8 - 11 x 9, F1554 Grade 55 hot-
dipped galvanized threaded bolts - 3 ea. Nuts: 5/8 - Heavy Galvanized Hex
Nuts (DH Rated) - 12 ea. Washers: Galvanized Washers (ASTM F436) - 9
ea. Plastic Template - 1 ea
$85
ChargePoint CT4000-PMGMT
CT4000 Power Management Kit. Allows both ports on a dual port station to
share a single 40A circuit (Power Share). Also allows a CT4000 to be set up
to operate at a lower current (Power Select).
$58

Product Price List
Effective 4/1/20
Manufacturer Order Code Product Description
IOWA
PRICE
(includes
shipping)
ChargePoint CPSUPPORT-SITEVALID
Customer works with their own contractor to perform the construction and
station installation. On-site validation used to validate the installation has
been performed per ChargePoint published requirements. The on-site
validation consists of checking electrical capacity, transformers, panels,
breakers, wiring, cellular coverage, and that the station installation meets all
ChargePoint published requirements and local codes. A site is defined as a
group of stations that are installed within 150 feet of each other.  A
successful Site Validation is a prerequisite to purchase ChargePoint Assure.
CPSUPPORT-SITEVALID is priced for up to 5 stations that exist within the
same 150 feet group of stations.
$557
CPF50 Fleet Charging Stations
These stations are used for fleet-only charging applications.  Cannot
be used for public charging, only fleet vehicles
ChargePoint CPF50-L18 Single Port, Wall Mount, 50A, Type 1, Cable 18', Single Phase Charger.
Unit ships in 1 box. See  packing slip for details. $1,161
ChargePoint CPF50-L23 Single Port, Wall Mount, 50A, Type 1, Cable 23', Single Phase Charger.
Unit ships in 1 box. See  packing slip for details. $1,198
ChargePoint CPF50-L18-PEDMNT Single Port, Pedestal Mount, 50A, Type 1, Cable 18', Single Phase Charger.
Unit ships in 4 box. See  packing slip for details. $1,933
ChargePoint CPF50-L23-PEDMNT Single Port, Pedestal Mount, 50A, Type 1, Cable 23', Single Phase Charger.
Unit ships in 4 separate boxes. See  packing slip for details. $1,970
ChargePoint CPF50-L18-PEDMNT-CMK6
Single Port, Pedestal Mount, 50A, Type 1, Cable 18', Single Phase Charger
with 6' Cable Management Kit. Unit ships in 5 separate boxes. See  packing
slip for details.
$2,530
ChargePoint CPF50-L23-PEDMNT-CMK8
Single Port, Pedestal Mount, 50A, Type 1, Cable 23', Single Phase Charger
with 8' Cable Management Kit. Unit ships in 5 separate boxes. See  packing
slip for details.
$3,089

Product Price List
Effective 4/1/20
Manufacturer Order Code Product Description
IOWA
PRICE
(includes
shipping)
Express 250 Charging Stations
CPE250 is available in standalone and paired configurations. Paired
installations must meet the following requirements:
•	The stations must be installed and wired together based on the
installation guide
•	Both stations must be at 62.5 kW
•	Electrical connection provisioned for 62.5 kW
•	Both stations must have the same type of service plan
 The CPE250C-625-CCS1-200A-CHD is only available for paired CPE250
customers. Standalone customers shall use CPE250C-625-CCS1-CHD.
ChargePoint CPE250C-625-CCS1-CHD
ChargePoint Express 250 Station (62.5 kW) - includes Express 250 Station,
2x Power Modules, 1x CCS1 cable, 1x CHAdeMO cable, North America
Modem/SIM. cUL and UL listed.  All stations require a mounting template.
Include in your order (1) XX-CMT for each station ordered.
$36,438
ChargePoint CPE250C-625-CCS1-200A-CHD
ChargePoint Express 250 Station (62.5 kW) - includes Express 250 Station,
2x Power Modules, 1x CCS1 200A cable, 1x CHAdeMO cable, North
America Modem/SIM. cUL and UL listed. Requires CPE250-CMT. Include
(1) CPE250-CMT on orders for this station.
$36,438
ChargePoint CPE250C-625-ENABLE Enable upgrade of an existing CPE250 from 50 kW to 62.5 kW $4,500
ChargePoint CPE250-PAIRINGKIT-F The kit required for each CPE250 station that is to be installed in a paired
configuration. One kit per station. $506
ChargePoint CPE250-4/0LUGS-F 4/0 T&B lugs used in pairing of CPE250. Includes 4 lugs per pack. One
pack per station $12
ChargePoint CPE250-3/0LUGS-F 3/0 T&B lugs used in pairing of CPE250. Includes 4 lugs per pack. One
pack per station $12
ChargePoint CPE250-CMT-IMPERIAL
Concrete Mounting Template used for the base mounting for the CPE250
and Express Plus Stations and is used to align conduits and mounting bolts.
This template is to be installed into the foundation before the concrete pad
is poured.  Imperial Units (feet and inches)..  Included with the CPE250.
Required for CPE200 swap to CPE250.  If replacement CMT is needed,
order CPE250-CMT-IMPERIAL-RP
$27
ChargePoint CPE250-CMT-IMPERIAL-RP
Replacement Concrete Mounting Template used for the base mounting for
the CPE250 and Express Plus Stations and is used to align conduits and

Product Price List
Effective 4/1/20
Manufacturer Order Code Product Description
IOWA
PRICE
(includes
shipping)
ChargePoint CPE250-NEW-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID
For a new CPE250 paired installation, the CPE250-NEW-PAIRED-
INSTALLVALID will have a ChargePoint O&M partner install both CPE250
stations for pairing and, if needed, the CPE250-PAIRINGKIT-F. The
CPE250-PAIRINGKIT-F is purchased separately. CPE250-NEW-PAIRED-
INSTALLVALID assumes that the customer has prepped the site for the
paired CPE250 installation as defined in the site prep guide and to all the
local codes and is priced for 1 paired installation (2 stations).
$6,510
ChargePoint CPE250-ENABLED-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID
For an existing site, where two installed CPE250 stations are to be paired,
the CPE250-ENABLE-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID will have a ChargePoint
O&M partner install the CPE250-PAIRINGKIT-F (purchased separately),
update firmware required for pairing and will connect the appropriate cables
for communication and DC power sharing. CPE250-ENABLE-PAIRED-
INSTALLVALID assumes that the two stations are already installed (they will
not be moved) and that the conduit required for paring is in place as
specified by the site design guide and is priced for 1 paired installation (2
stations).
$1,860
ChargePoint CPE250-INSTALLVALID
Customer works with their own contractor to perform the all construction to
the point where the stations can be bolted down and connected.
ChargePoint will engage one of their O&M Partners to install the station on
the prepared site and validation of electrical capacity, transformers, panels,